## FINAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Pakistan Public Work Department			
2	Method of Procurement	Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Single Envelope Procedure Rule 36(a)			
3	Tender Inquiry No	EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/58 dated: 14-01-2022 & EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/161 dated: 04-02-2022			
4	Title of Procurement	PROVIDING AND LAYING C.C., TUFF PAVER FLOORING AT WARD -III & WARD-IV, UC-15 FRONTIER COLONY, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI.			
5	PPRA Reference No. (TSE)	TS470515E on 20-01-2022 & TS470515E on 08-02-2022			
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	25-02-2022 02:30 P.M.			
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	25-02-2022 03:00 P.M.			
8	Nos of Bid Received	05 Nos			
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Most Advantageous Bid			
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As per below details			
	Name of Bidders	Ma		Evaluated Cost Rs.	Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per
		Technical	Financial		Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001
	M/s. Shah Enterprises	-	-	Rs.4,072,230/=	Accepted as per PPRA Rule 36(b), being most advantageous bid.
	M/s. Abdul Malik Enterprises	-	-	Rs.4,085,674/=	
M/s. MAC Engineering & Contractors		-	-	Rs.4,671,396/=	
M/s. Permanand & Company		-	-	Rs.4,687,859/=	
	M/s. Aligarh Construction Co	-	-	Rs	Non Responsive

Most Advantageous Bidder	M/s. Shah Enterprises	
--------------------------	-----------------------	--

Any other Additional / Supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

<u>sd/-</u>

Executive Engineer
Karachi Central Civil Division-III
Pak PWD, Karachi.